It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, if it so elects to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or to pay all reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's result of the monies of the monies of the amount required to the proceedings, shall be paid to the the proceedings, and the palance applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's tees, applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's resulting the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby, and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request, upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its feet and presentation of this deed and the note for its payable to the payment of the its debtedness, trustee may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such a beneliciarly sund substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciarly which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed from the successor of proper appointment of the successor trustee in not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed from the successor of party unless such ection or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bor, a bank, trust company authorized to insure title to real rings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

See Attached.

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) x or reconstruction of the content of the

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

ersonal representation or not named as a beneficiary herein. In Ches includes the plural. secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary nerein. In Ches includes the plural. ender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. ender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.
ecured hereby, whether of his hand the neuter, and the singular number includes the parties and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such ward is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required bisclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 12 1992,
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA I:: BAUGHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. A 006457 MY COMMISSION EXPENSE MAY 01, 1995 MY COMMISSION EXPENSE MAY 01, 1995 My commission expires 5 - 1 - 9
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.
Trustee
TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed (which are delivered to you have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the trust deed (which are delivered to you

De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures: Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be m TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881)	vith together with said to now held by you und	trust deed) and to recorder the same. Mail record	nveyance and documents to	to you of any sums owing to you that the sum of the sum
De net less or destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures: Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be m STATE OF OREGON, County of			and the second s	
TRUST DEED [FORM No. 681]	'ED:		. 4.7	
TRUST DEED [FORM No. 681]			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Beneficiary
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 581)				
(FORM No. 881) Control of the within its Control of the second of t				
tor record on the		DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
PASS SOCIETY AND STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF				A read the writing itions
of	ISORM No.	661)		STATE OF OREGON, County of
- Nack M. and	STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. C	EST)		Was received for record on the
Annahall E. Parklus II	stevens.ness Law Pub. c	ins		was received for record on the
Dr AS 105/141	STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB. C	ins	SPACE RESERVED	was received for record on the
Dr AS 105/141	stevens.Ness Law Pub.c	ins rkins	•,,,==	was received for record on the
Grantor FOR page	Robert W. Perki	ins rkins Grantor yes and	FOR	recrify that the within listed

County affixed.

Ву

TITL

Deputy

Win-R Insulation

Klamath County

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Mountain Title Company of

Beneticiary

MTC NO: 27006-LB

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

A parcel of land lying in Lot 6, Block 106, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northerly corner of said Lot 6, Block 106, Buena Vista Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southwesterly on the Northwesterly line of Lot 6, 119.3 feet; thence Southeasterly on a line radial to the curve of California Avenue a distance of 32 feet; thence Northeasterly 106 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly line of Gobi Street at a point 36 feet Southeast from the point of beginning; thence Northwesterly along Southwesterly line of Gobi Street 36 feet to the point of beginning, LESS portion conveyed to State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission by deed recorded in Deed Volume 287 at page 464, Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land lying in Lot 5, Block 106 BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that certain deed to State of Oregon, by and through its State of Highway Commission, recorded in Book 284 at page 346; the said parcel being that portion of said Lot 5, lying Southeasterly of a line which is parallel to and 20 feet Northwesterly of the Southeasterly line of said Lot 5, and lying Easterly of a line which is parallel to and 60 feet Easterly of the center line of the relocated The Dalles-California Highway, which center line is described in said State of Oregon Deed.

SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed(including terms and provisions) dated August 12, 1971, recorded August 12, 1971, Volume M71, Page 8504, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the beneficiary is United States National Bank of Oregon, wherein the beneficial interest under said Trust Deed was assigned by instrument, recorded June 26, 1972, Volume M72, page 6963, Microfilm Records of Klamath County Oregon wherein the beneficiary is Metropolitan Life Insurance Company.

SUBJECT TO: mortgage, subject to the terms and provisions thereof, dated July 10, 1978, recorded July 10, 1978, Volume M78, Page 15444, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, whenein the Mortgagor is Henry M. Weiss and Kathleen M. Weiss and Mortgagee is Terry L. Wyss and Trudi L. Wyss.

The above grantor does not agree to assume and to pay in full these obligations.

EXHIBIT "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record which was recorded on 08/12/71, in Volume M71, Page 8504, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note recorded in favor of METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

EXHIBIT "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Mortgage now of record which was recorded on 07/10/78, in Volume M78, Page 15444, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of TERRY L. WYSS AND TRUDI L. WYSS, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon recorded in favor of TERRY L. WYSS AND TRUDI L. WYSS, the said and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed,*Crantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by the Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

**and Mortgage

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.
	the 12th day
Filed for record at request of Mountain of A.D., 19 92 at of Morts.	ages on Page 2986 Bight Property of the pro
PEE \$25.00	By Dauline Muelendare